Region V Mental Health Board                     Chairperson- Janice Kroeger              Vice Chairperson – Tom Hanson



          Secretary – Sally Bryan

6/25/2012

Consumer Reps/Family Advocates
Rick Huber
Consumer Advocate

309 Pashermakay Crt. #7

Rupert, ID. 83350

436-1841 (home)

Expires: 2013
Rick2727272000@yahoo.com
Tom Hanson
NAMI-Wood River 

Board Vice Chairperson

P.O. Box 1844

Hailey, ID. 83333-1840
788-3456 (work)

788-3178 (home)

720-3337 (cell)

Expires: 2013
thanson@powereng.com
Duke Morton

904 Utah St.

Gooding, ID. 83330

934-5331 (home)

539-3302 (cell)

Expires: 2013

dukemorton@gmail.com
County Commissioners
Helen Edwards

Gooding County Commissioner

624 Main

Gooding, ID. 83330

208-934-5782

Expires: 2014
olehel@aol.com
Angenie McCleary

206 1st Ave. South, Ste. 300

Hailey, ID. 83333

208-788-5500, ext. 1173

ammcleary@co.blaine.id.us
Expires: 2012 (replacing Tom Mikesell)

Leon Mills

425 Shoshone St. North 4th Floor

P.O. Box 126

Twin Falls, ID. 83303

736-4068

lmills@co.twin-falls.id.us
Expires: 2015
Hospital Representative
Kathy Anderson
Program Director

Canyon View Behavioral Health 
St. Luke's Magic Valley 
228 Shoup Avenue West 
Twin Falls, ID 83301 
Phone: 208-871-1751
Expires: 2013

kathyan@mvrmc.org
Law Enforcement/Corrections

Bev Ashton
ID Dept. of Juvenile Corrections

1061 Blue Lakes Blvd. N. Ste. 204

Twin Falls, ID. 83301

736-4776

Expires: 2013
Bev.Ashton@idjc.idaho.gov
Brian Pike
Chief of Police
356 Third Ave. E.
P.O. Box 3027
Twin Falls, ID  83303 
735-7210 

Expires: 2014
bpike@tfid.org
Kevin Sandau

Reg. V Children’s Mental Health Subcommittee Chairman

Chief Probation Officer

Twin Falls County

2469 Wright Ave.

(208)736-4215 x3117
Expires: 2013

Kevin-s@co.twin-falls.id.us
Regional Advisory Council Representative

Debbie Thomas

Walker Center

762 Falls Avenue

Twin Falls, ID. 83330

208-734-4200

Debbie@thewalkercenter.org
Law Enforcement/Corrections (cont.)
Janice Kroeger

Sr. Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Twin Falls County

Board Chairperson

P.O. Box 126

Twin Falls, ID. 83355

733-7899

Expires: 2013

jkroeger@co.twin-falls.id.us
Mick Hodges

Magistrate Judge

Cassia County, ID

1459 Overland Ave.

Burley, ID. 83318

208-878-0180

Expires: 2014

mhodges@cassiacounty.org
Mental Health Service Provider

 Eric F. Jones
1376 E. 3025 S.
Wendell, ID. 83355

Expires: 2013

drericfjones@gmail.com
Physician/Health Practitioner

Dr. Rick Yavruian
Canyon View Behavioral Health 
St. Luke's Magic Valley 
228 Shoup Avenue West 
Twin Falls, ID 83301 

208-734-6760

Expires: 2013
rick@slhs.org
Department of Health & Welfare
Lee Wilson

Reg. V Children’s Mental Health Chief

601 Poleline Rd. Ste. 6

Twin Falls, ID. 83301

734-4000

wilsone@dhw.idaho.gov
Bill Campbell

Region V 

Regional Program Specialist 

732-1591

campbelw@dhw.idaho.gov
Ex-Officio Membership

Rich Neu

Fifth Judicial District

Mental Health Court Coordinator

735-4374

rneu@co.twin-falls.id.us
Kent Ierton
Vocational Rehabilitation
kierton@vr.idaho.gov
Scott Rasmussen

Human Services Field Program Manager

Region 5 Behavioral Health

823 Harrison

Twin Falls, ID. 83301

732-1601

rasmusss@dhw.idaho.gov
John Hathaway

Regional Director, Reg. V, VI, VII

601 Poleline Rd. Ste. 3

Twin Falls, ID. 83301

732-1589

hathawaj@dhw.idaho.gov
Sally Bryan

Region V Behavioral Health Office Services Supervisor I

Board Secretary

823 Harrison 

Twin Falls, ID. 83301

732-1583

bryans1@dhw.idaho.gov
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